Article 01: The Executive Branch is authorized to open to 

Fiscal Budget and State Social Security, which Law Nº 8,980, of 
January 19th, 1995 regulates, in favor of the Ministry of Agriculture, 
Food Supply and Land Reform, supplementary credit of R$ 
56,276,805.00 (fifty six million, two hundred and seventy six 
thousand, eight hundred and five reais) to comply with the schedule 
indicated in Annex I of this Law.   

Article 02: The Executive Branch is authorized to open to the 
State Fiscal Budget, which Law Nº 8,980, of January 19th, 1995 
regulates, in favor of the Ministry of Agriculture, Food Supply and 
Land Reform, special credit up to R$ 12,696,593.00 (twelve million, 
six hundred and ninety six thousand, five hundred and ninety three 
reais) to comply with the schedule indicated in Annex II of this Law. 

Article 03: The necessary resources to the fulfillment of the 
previous articles will come from: 

I. the partial cancellation of the funds indicated in Annex II of 
this Law, in the specified amounts;